

Hamilton Junior / Senior High



903 S. Wayne Street, Hamilton, IN 46742 Phone (260) 488-2161 FAX (260) 488-3149 www.hcs.k12.in.us

Dr. William ReichhartSuperintendent

Greg Piatt *Principal*

Garry May Athletic Director **Taylor Brown** *School Counselor*

Lori Zimmerman *Office Manager*

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Hamilton Community Schools Announces Exciting Transition to Hoosier Plains Conference for 2024-2025 School Year

Hamilton, Indiana – 1/16/2024

Hamilton Community Schools is proud to announce a significant milestone in its athletic program as the school will transition from its longstanding membership in the Northeast Corner Conference to join the Hoosier Plains Conference for the upcoming 2024-2025 school year.

A pillar of the Northeast Corner Conference since its inception in the 1966-1967 school year, Hamilton Community Schools has enjoyed a rich history of athletic excellence within the conference. However, as the landscape of high school education and athletics evolve, so too must the schools and athletic programs to provide the best possible experiences for their student-athletes.

Starting with the 2024-2025 academic year, Hamilton will join the Hoosier Plains Conference, a move that marks a new chapter in the school's storied athletic history. The Hoosier Plains Conference features a competitive lineup of schools, including Bethany Christian School, Elkhart Christian Academy, Lakeland Christian Academy, South Bend Career Academy, and Trinity School at Greenlawn.

The decision to make this transition was carefully considered by the Hamilton Community Schools administration, taking into account the desire to provide a more competitive environment for the student-athletes. The Hoosier Plains Conference aligns with Hamilton's commitment to fostering growth, sportsmanship, and competitive spirit among its student-athletes.

By joining a conference with schools that share similar values and competitive goals, Hamilton aims to elevate the overall athletic experience for its students and student-athletes. This move reflects the school's dedication to offering an environment that encourages both individual and team success while fostering strong connections within the broader community.

Hamilton Community Schools expresses gratitude to the Northeast Corner Conference for the decades of camaraderie, sportsmanship, and memorable moments shared among member schools. The transition to the Hoosier Plains Conference is an exciting step forward, and Hamilton looks forward to forging new rivalries, friendships, and collaborative opportunities in the years to come.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Garry May Athletic Director Hamilton Community Schools Garry.may@hcs.k12.in.us 260-488-2161 ext. 2000

###

About Hamilton Community Schools:

Hamilton Community Schools, located in Hamilton, Indiana, has been a proud member of the Northeast Corner Conference since its inception in the 1966-1967 school year. The school is committed to providing a well-rounded education and fostering excellence in academics, athletics, and community engagement. The move to the Hoosier Plains Conference in 2024 reflects a strategic decision to enhance the competitive environment for its student-athletes.